SOFT-COATED NIR LONGPASS F ILTERS
Longpass Filters for the NIR
Ø21 mm Clear Aperture
0.01% Max Transmission in Rejection Region
►
►
►
FEL1500

intense out-of-band radiation might cause due to the absorption of the out-of-band radiation by the substrate or
colored glass filter layers. The plot to the right was made by illuminating the filter with a low intensity broadband
light and measuring the transmission as a function of wavelength. The plot shows that the transmission direction
through the filter has very little effect on the intensity and the spectrum of the light transmitted through the filter.
The minimal variation between the forward and backward traces is most likely due to a small shift in the incident
angle of the light on the filter introduced when the filter was removed, flipped over, and replaced in the jig.
The filter is intended to be used with collimated light normally incident on the surface of the filter. For uncollimated light or light striking the surface and an angle
not normally incident to the surface the central wavelength (wavelength corresponding to peak transmission) will shift toward lower wavelengths and the shape of
the transmission region (passband) will change. As a rule of thumb, when the angle of incidence goes from 0° to 45°, the central wavlength shifts down by about
10%. This feature can be useful in applications where it is desirable to fine tune the location of the cut-on, or cut-off wavelength.
Filter Temperature
The central wavelength of the bandpass filter can be tuned slightly (~1 nm over the operating range of the filter) by changing the temperature of the filter. This is
primarily due to the slight thermal expansion or contraction of the layers.
T U T O R I A L
Item # Cut-On Wavelength (nm) Transmission Dataa
FEL1000 1000
FEL1050 1050
FEL1350 1350
Item # Cut-On Wavelength (nm) Transmission Dataa
FEL1400 1400
FEL1500 1500
Soft-Coated Longpass Filters
a. The shaded regions in these graphs denote the spectral ranges over which we recommend using these filters. Please keep in mind that the data given is
typical, and performance may vary from lot to lot, particularly outside of the shaded regions.
Part Number Description Price Availability